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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No 305212935
ComipnDelGm Engsearmg Me Lid
Date ] 21/0918 %9 Loysng Orve Segapone S0BB6G
Fan 6548 H158
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax:
Atn ¢ Mr KALVIN ANG
Wahicle Reg No SHD35945 CTPL 14.098.18
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentionad vehicle are as follows -
1. The repair job shall bill to: AXA —_ YMEETSZ
2 Tha finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Pans after List discount £3.772 Po
{b)  Labour Charges §840.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost s4612.80

(] Lumpsum Repair (i applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cosl alter Less: 20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estirmated normal period for repairs 2 working days
4, We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no raply from you within
T working days
5, Thank you for your nssistance. Wi confirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signature ; £ Signature ;
Name LIM KWOK ENG Name 2L
Tel 62148316 Date 29/1)¢
Fax . BS5488158
For Official Use Only
Documenit
Item Amount Attached :%Tg::u:]; Remarks
Yias or No
1. Rarital Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Incoma Paid NO
3 Survey Fess
4. LTA Search Fes §7.40
5. Madical Fees (on bahalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Dwerrun

Remarks: F;‘,hf AM,C J{. Poserante Ap!ﬂi"{




—~—COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

. VEHICLE NO : SHD 35845

5 I"Jvll

14/9/2018 17:07

MODEL . TOYOTA PRIUS
PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FRONT BUMPER COVER ~ W& $ 499.90
FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 3 22.00
A" A p-"" (e
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER ¢ $ 77.00
BRACKET, FRONT BUMPER MOUNTING X 5 29.60
UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, RH (LED) ~ $ 3,455.00
FENDER SUB-ASSY, FRONT RH — M+ s 945.00
FRONT HOUSING ASSY /™ $ 958.30
FRONT FENDER SHIELD ~%4*° $ 196.60
FRONT FENDER SHIELD cLipZ " $ 1.80
FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM, RH ~~ *° $ 53.50
SUB TOTAL $ 6,240.70
LESS 25% $ 1,560.18
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 4,680.53
LABOUR CHARGE Lo
Panel Beating $ gsa0l
Spray Painting Charge $ f;b‘ﬂf Yoo
Wiring Charge $ 50807 22
Tuff Kote L3 50807 z»
Towing Charge-King Dolly $ 150.00 p< 74
TOTAL LABOUR 5 1,850.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 6,530.53
JCala 0ttt |
13/ rogrk. |
|
2 Lor
o ﬂd ‘
|
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
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Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: 3856815  Jowno. 305212935
OMER REGHN NO.: SHD35945 MILEAGE 3
- COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD e =
o 7010045 TOYOTA 5 -
383 SIN MING DRIVE )
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 PRIUS HYBRID(G4)14.09. 2018 12:05
65508755
‘; o x YROF MY 09.2016 s
; CHASSIS L COMBLETION DEFETIME
e TN “FTbKB3FUE03529952
JOB DESCRIFTION
Accident Date: 14.09, 2018
NATURE: 3P 14.09.2018
S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION ey
000010 23-01 TOWING FEE (King
P
O (O
5 g
gl Ll Il
\ P
i
Y (=2 @
1|
e |
rean b C2 |
CHED & PASEED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CLUSTORMER'S SIGNATLIRE
¥
visdgamant Slip Exil Puas
Wehicia Mo
NG SHD35948 LKE SHD35948
of Servics Advisor SigratureDate Hime of Servics Advisar Date
sumed 1o Sanioe Reception upon oollection To be kept by Security Guard




ZOMFORIDELCRO S ——
_ENCINEERING e
- COMFORIDELLRC -

©65531111 A r——

JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

Job Requisition
1.0ate: |4 /oy Tima Received: |2 a_f 3. Vehicle Type: 4. Type of Towing
—— ] Private = Tow
2.[] New | SPARK Kakis i 3
of Gu ) =i Taxt (CTPL/CCPL} ~ King Dolly
MName stomesr ’{r‘l -~ rﬁﬂ. :. Flast E Flat Bad
. ] STK Boon Lay) 1 Crane-up
Contact No. g 3 LS
e sy |
Vehicle Na 5)'#,’ P s s '? CILS 5. Nature of Sarvice: 6. Parts Replaced/Ramarks:
Maka / Modsl / Colour ; .'%}wﬂpﬂﬂﬂ
Recovery
Emall . L Change Tyre / Battery
7. Location: — P 8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:
}g‘p‘ r"':?r ! / y (1 Smoky Exhaust L1 Wheel Jammed
3. Praferrad Workshop: (] Overheating [ steering Faulty
[] Bragdell "1 Loyang 1 Pandan | Brake Faulty (] Alternatar Fauity
1 sinMing [ 1 Sungei Kadut 1 ubi [ Starting Problem [ Loss Power
[ sencke ] Komoco (UBI / Leng Kes) [ Cycie & Carriage (PD) —T Accident L_| Engine Stalied
] Others: [ Return Taxi
|
10. Odometer Aeading . 11. Radio / CD Player —
- - 1 ok e
— — o | |
Fuel Lavel | F |1l laa [ E | | Faulty JL |
LE J1al12]34( E | — =1 [ ,
L_| Not tested WY - !1
Job Attended i &i !
T | 1
2. Tow Truck / RecoveryVan : 1 VRS [] QA [ sT0 2712z 1 RS ] OTHERS =)L -
Name of Driver - - Brﬂiuf Cb’j :}‘L.._ -
=]
Vehicle No, . éﬁ Eiéé 1"?’
#:Cracked X - Dentad
Tima Dispatch : 2o 3 / :Scaichad  O: Missing
Time ol Arrival {252
Time Complated . Signature of Customer
-ash Invoice Details (if applicable)
3, Cash Invoice No.
sustomer Acknowledgement

| have bean advised to remove all valugbia ltema in my vehicle, including Giohal Positioning System (GPS), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons,
cash cards, spectacies, pan, s il ’ "

| understand that any dema laft bahindg are &t my own risk and SPARK Car Care™ will not be heid liable for such lossas.
Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied If the customer decides naither to taw nar proce=a with the repalrs in SPARK Car i

‘ "‘”-’L/‘? 1230

Date Tima Signature of Customer
4. WORKSHOP
MName of Attending Staff/Guard Date & Tima of Armval Signature of Attending Stafl/Guard

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE
* VEHICLE NO : SHD 35945

N7 D
ri‘m

. !
14/9/2018 17:07 l

MAKE [~k . AX /f\
MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS ' / — '
PARTS DESCRIPTION aTty UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FRONT BUMPER COVER -~ s 499.90
FRONT BUMPER CLIPS _— 5 22.00
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - $ 77.00
BRACKET, FRONT BUMPER MOUNTING .7 $ 29.60
UNIT ASSY, HEADLAMP, RH (LED) ~— s 3,455.00
FENDER SUB-ASSY, FRONT RH — 8 945.00
FRONT HOUSING ASSY . $ 958.30
FRONT FENDER SHIELD . $ 196.60
FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP. $ 3.80
FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM, RH -~ $ 53.50
SUB TOTAL $ 6,240.70
LESS 25% $ 1,560.18
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 4,680.53
LABOUR CHARGE .
Panel Beating % g5800
Spray Painting Charge 5 ?;5015‘ Yoo
Wiring Charge $ 5080 22
Tuff Kote 5 50807 2»
Towing Charge-King Dolly $ 150.00 &
TOTAL LABOUR 5 1.850.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 6,530.53
— .I = —J\
Jealn vl | |
. |
0 % |
z-?/‘?/‘! rogrk 'h
1 . 1
255 -
I /
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS ; COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
63508755

JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Drate: 20092018
Time: 09:15:13
Page: 1

305212935
SHD35%945
D0000BH000
TOYOTA

PRIUS HYBRID{(G4)
14.09.2016
14.09.2018 12:05
14.092018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

3RT REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2202-A  PRIG4 COVER FRONT BUMPER

0002 04-01-0302-0573-G  PRIG4 FENDER SUB-ASSY FRO
0003 04-01-0302-2915-G  PRIG4S UNIT ASSY HEADLAMP

0004 04-01-0302-2071-G

0005 04-01-0302-2207-GG  PRIG4 EMBLEM SIDE PANEL |
JOB NATURE

Wﬂ L PANEL BEATING

DOD1 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0oo2 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

0003 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTELD PARTS.

PRIG4 SUPPORT FRONT BUMPE

1L 49990 2500 374.92
1L 94500 25.00 70875
1 L3.455.00 25.00 2.591.25
IL 77.00 2500 357.75
1L 5350 2500 40.12

SUB-TOTAL

400.00
400.00
20,00
20.00

SUB-TOTAL

e e

840,00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 20.09.2018

Time: 09:15:13
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305212935
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SHD35945%
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGF DO0OB00000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE TOYOTA
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL - PRIUS HYBRID(C
63508755 DATE OF REGN © 14082016
DATETIME IN < 14.09.2018 12:05
ACCIDENT DATE 14092018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
461279

TOTAL
o

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE :

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
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Service Request Details

Claim
SEMOOVMO

Reference

None 4

Loss Date
September 14, 2018

Request Date
September 17, 2018

Due Date
September 24. 2018

Viéndor Mame

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step

Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

5HD35945

Make
TPVD TOYOTA,

Claim Portal

Vo

hitps://vp.smartclaims.axa com sglclaim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests!?serviceRequesiNumber=68803

12



ai1772018 Claim Portal

M?del
PRIUS

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

VICTRUS PTELTD
27 WOODLANDS INDL PARK E1, #03-02 HIANGKIE IND BLDG, 757718, Singapore
65674755

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
NON-REPORTED

Messages Invaices History Decuments Assessment Metrics MNotes

hu:uufvp.nWmm@WMUIMﬂwdeWanmummmm
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S| UKRIAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408938 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAN @ (63 62364315

17 September, 2018

VICTRUS PTELTD
27 WOODLANDS INDL PARK E1
#03-02 HIANGKIE IND BLDG

SINGAPORE 757718

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18016895/K1fa3 // SBMOOVMQ
YOUR REF : YM 66752

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM 6675Z & SHD 3594S on 14/09/2018 ALONG/AT CK
TANG DRIVE WAY TOWARDS SCOTTS ROAD

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it il you could urgently file a report
al our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor
/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAUtD)
Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 2:42 PM
To: "William Tan Thoo Seng'
Cc KKLau; Alleen Tan Lee Moi
Subject: RE: Yr ref YMB675Z ourtaxi SHD35945 doa 149.18 - (video attached )
Attachments: DV SHD 35945 pdf
‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18016895/K1fa3
Your Ref: T0918/ SHD 35945/ WT|(st)

Dear William,

We refer to the above matter.

Thank you for acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV attached and return to us (LKK) for payment processing.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings, No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lklauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

Y .
Ses mam  mm Coue tha Sorth Print only whan necessary:

This &-mail conlain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in ermor, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mallto:williamtan@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 2:31 PM
To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com>



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 2:31 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Yr ref YMBGTSZ ourtaxi SHD35945 doa 14918 - [video attached )
Categories: clear

Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

Strictly and purely for the purpose of an amicable settlement, we accepl your global offer at —
Kindly froward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@l|kkauto.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 1:20 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Catherine Koh Mui Gek; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Yr ref YMB675Z our taxi SHD35945 doa 14.9.18 - ( video attached )

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18016895/K1fa3
Your Ref: TD918/ SHD 3594S5/WT(st)

Dear Sir,

We refer to above matter.

Thank you for your patient waiting.

Please be informed we just receive mandate approval on this matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction from our Principal to offer settlement at global sum of $5,630.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 1:21 PM
To: William Tan Thoo Seng
Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Catherine Koh Mui Gek; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Olivia
Lau (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Yrref YMBE7SZ ourtaxi SHD35945 doa 14.9.18 - (video attached )
Importance; High
‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18016895/K1fa3
Your Ref: T0918/ SHD 35945/WT(st)

Dear Sir,

We refer to above matter.

Thank you for your patient waiting.

Please be informed we just receive mandate approval on this matter,

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction from our Principal to offer settlement at global sum of $5,630.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially
affect/inflluence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin. Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@Elkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, wo2-25 | 5{408933])

B 74
SRLIR  =wm Sowe the Sarthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or disinbution by an
unimtended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recetved this e-mall in ermor, please do not
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422019 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTAMNTS PTELTD (TP = Menu

« Re:<xS8MO0OVMQ> IA Mandate uploaded

Type
@ Question

Message
Pls proceed.

hitps:iivpsmariclaims.axa.com.sglclaim-portal/htmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/view-message/7 servicoRequasiNumbar=69 n



A26/2018 Claim Portal

LEK ALTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD(TP| = Menu

« <S8MOOVMQ> IA Mandate uploaded

Type
@ Question

Message

Dear Stacey, Liability; Insured driver collided into third party vehicle while moving into major road from bullding
exit as per video footage. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with PIC (Mr Sam) the nature of
the accident and they agree to settle, aware that NCD (if any) Is affected and furnish us a copy of the letter of
authorization. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. We hereby seek your
approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR(w/gst) :
$4,935.70 + 2) Loss of Rental (4days x $125.40); $501.60 + 3} Loss of Income (4days » $50.00): $200.00 + 4)
GlA: 2.00 =Total: $5.639.30 **2days recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been
uploaded in SMART CLAIM, For your approval please. PohKin - 26/03/2019

Feply

hitps Mvp smartclaims.axa com sgiclaim-portalhimlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#/service-requesis/view-message/?serviceRequesiNumber=69... 11



- -&; - Pre L Company Hegatralion Mo, 10T 1 DRR

LA AVE B, M AN A U INDUSTHEAL PARK, SINGAPORE Mooudd TEL: (0685 a2568081 FAX : (D&% 625841]5

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 26/03/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 14-Sep-18
Date of appointment 17-Sep-18
Date of survey 17-Sep-19
Location of survey ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHD 355845
Make and Model Toyota Prius - 1698CC
Date of registration 14/9/2016
Excess

Market Value S0
Parf Rebate S0
Nett Loss S0

Repair details:

[initial Estimate | 6530..53 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 3,772.80 llist price -25%
Check items (estimate) 5 -

Labour 5 840.00

Total $ 4,612.80

Lump Sum(if applicable)

|Number of days for repair | 2 |




Compary Regriranen Mo 19R6aT198R

Ei LB AVE 0, P2-28 PAYA LI INDISTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408953 TEL @ (baf) A2563561 FAX 1(06F) 61564315

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP} 100%
Proposed repair cost 5 4,935.70 |(54,612.80 +7%gst)
Loss of use 5 501.60 |[5125.40 x 4 days)
Loss af rental 5 .
Loss of income 5 200.00 [(550.00 x 4 days)
GIA search fees 5 2.00
Others 5 -
Proposed Total 5 5,639.30




COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref T 0818/ SHD35845 WT(st) ENC’INEERING

Your Ref :

Date 02-Oct-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept ' '
§8 Layang Drive 4th Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Litd Singapore 508969

8 Shenton Way

#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX|I SHD3594S YOUR INSURED YM 6675Z

AND OTHER ON 14.09.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No : SHD35984S which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - YM 66752

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair § 493570

2 ] days Loss of Rental @ $ 12540 perday § 627.00

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M's LKK) 5 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee s 2.00

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees $ -
SubTotal: § 556470

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of Income @ 5 80.00 perdays s 400.00

Total Claims: § 5984.70
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs g pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : YM 6675Z
c) GIA [ Police report/s of : SHD35945

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopials of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Traffic Compound ( ) PIR
{ ) Winess stalement/s (| x ) Rental Rate letter | x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please nate that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

‘Walliam ‘lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Dapartmant

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : willamianf@cdge.com.5g

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

T W .
COMFORIDELGRO é{_.



Poh Kin SLI{KAutn}

From: Poh Kin (LEKAUtD)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 February 2019 6:11 PM

To: ‘victrus.sg@gmail.com’

Ce: Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YM 6675Z AND SHD 35945
ALONG SCOTTS ROAD ON 14.09.2018

Attachments: letter of Authorization (sample) pdf

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18016895/K1fa3
Your Veh: YM BB752

VICTRUS PTELTD
Policy Holder

Attn: Mr Sam
Dear Sir/fiMadam,

OUR REF  :CC4/ASM18016895/K1fal

YOUR REF : YM 66752

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YM 6675Z AND SHD 35945 ALONG SCOTTS
ROAD ON 14.09.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor Insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of
SHD 3594S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the video footage, accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided
with Third Party vehicle SHD 3594S. we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
pohkin@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



* Letter of Authorization for driving company vehicle
» Driver driving license

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter sh!:uld not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at
pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong {(Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(4080933)
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CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[ NAF | PAF]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHD35945 , YMBET5Z ON 14-Sep-18 11:30
ALONG CK TANG DRIVE WAY TWDS SCOTTS RD
1/ we TAN CHYE SENG [ Hirer) NRIC No. S139B490E
anilfor {Beliafl NRIC No,

Taw) Number SHD35945
nerefy authorise ComfortDelGro Enginesgring Pte Lid{ CDGE):

1. Ta submit my/our claims for gcamages, costs and sxpenses, Including loss af income, oss of rental,
medical fee ana legal costs

& To nave apsolute discralion (o agres 1o any settl@ment or compensation amount In respeact of my/our caim
agdinst third party [excapt personal Injuries and medical daima)

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf
4, To accept any paviment [claim procesds) In respect of the claim against third paity and payment by chegue

shall be farward directly to CDGE i accordance with CDGE s instructian and made in fayour of
“ComfortDalGro Enginearing Pte Lid".

Date 18-Sep-2018
Mame al Hirer TAN CHYE SENG
Hirar NRIC S1398490E Sigrature | I
\ ﬁh
Address 158 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #05-1512
310158
Contact No. 98279888

hitp /edgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V LettofAut.. 18/09/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF T SEMDOVMO -
INSURED : VICTRLUS PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOLCHER

We, CamforiDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 1809 2018, we are
authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalfl of Comfort Transportation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Tan Chyve Seng of vehicle no. SHD 35948

Now we ComforiDelgra Engineering Pre Lid for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jomtly and
severally:-

a)

bl

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty only (555,630.00) in
the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind ineluding damages for personal
injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD andior their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (¥YM 6675Z) anging out of an sccident with
(SHD 35948) on 14.00.2018.

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and’or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be linble for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have ngainst AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/'or their Insured and/or the dniver of vehicle no. YM

66732 ansing directlyindirectly as n consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

We hereby declare that l'we amfare the personis) entitled to receive the above setilement and hereby
undertake o indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or 1o be made in respect
of this settlement,

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComforiDelgro Engineering Pre Lid is
made without any admission of liability whatsoever an the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. YM 66757

Daed this_ > _dayof ___ AP 2019
f/ # |
Signed hy 4 .L"_ -
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) Mleese
Company Stamp :

Nume 1Iu
I'C No ; 1
Address
[he Crimeme " | .
AOA Insurance Pe Lid (Compary Reg. Mo, 199303512 | L ek ; ‘ ' 1

8 Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapore OBEB11

Customes Centre #8101
Tel +£5 6880 4888 Fac 4856338 2520 Webisite: www.axs com &



COMFOR}DELGRO Gﬂm!_ﬂﬂ.ﬂ:ﬂlﬁr.n Engineering Pte Ltd

ENGINEERING
ber of CoMmOMDELCRO
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 AMPANY i, WO, @ 19950604580
TAX INVOICE e
8010010
_ VEHCLE WO ANV, NOJDATE
AXA TNSURANCE PTE LD SHIN35948 91388159 Z8.09.2018
) MAKK JOH WO,
A SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR #24-01 TOYOTA 3057217935
STNGAPORE 8G DARA11
o . MOEL (HNETTKH RIRATITNG
CONTACT ND: h3387788 PRI HYBHID((4)
[DATE (F Wk DATE/TIME TN
14.09. 72016 14.09.2018 12:05
CHASSIS (IHE
@ tescription : 3P 14.09.2018 TTIKRIFIA03579G57
B/No Part Ro. gty imit Price  &hisc Nat
PART REQUISTTICON
po01 04-01-0302-2297 PRIGA (OVER FROET HIMPER 1 4G0_gi) 25. 00 374,92
0002 04-01-0302-2915 PRIGA UNT'T ASSY HEADAMD 1 1 455,00 25.00 Z2.5891.25
0003 04-01-0302-2971 PRIG4 SUPPORT FRONT BIMPE 1 77,00  25.00 £7.75
0004 04-01-03072-27297 PRIGA EMBIL.EM ST PANED ( 1 53 K1 25.00 40.13
po0s  04-D1-0302-0873 PRIGA FENDER SlB-ASSY FRO 1 945,00 25.00 08,75
SUR-TOTAI : 3,772.80
JOR NATURE
. 0001 L PANKI. HEATITNG 400, 00 400, 00
D002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFEITTEI ARKA 40000 400.00
pop3  17-m CHECR ALL, LICHTING 200,00 20,00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
& mamitner of COMPORIN LR

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singnpore STYTI

01398159 | 4,935.70

Kindly note mai no receipt shall be issued uniess requestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFDR']DELGRO Cu.miuriEiIEIL‘-“ru Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING e 2 2301 15 -

I COMORIDELCRO o Rad S

COMPANY REG. NO. @ 199506048W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 7
8010010
VKHCLE MO INV. NO/DATH
AXA TRSURANCE PTE L'TD BHN35945 91398159 78.09.2018
MAKE JOB N
E SHENTON WAY AXKA TOWKR #£24-01 TOYOTA 305212935
BINGARORE 5G 068811
MOTIKT, (NXMETER HKADING
CONTACT ND: 63387288 PRIUS HYRRTD(G4 ) o
DATE (IF WG DATK/TIME TN
14.09. 2016 14.09.20018 12:05
CHASSIS COUE_
. JTOEBIFIIG0IRZFG57
f8/Ro  Part No. Oty Init Price &Disc Nat
0004 Z0-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS 20,00 20.00
SUB-TOTAL 40, 00
items fotal 4 R12,.80
Add R A 7.000 % 372,90
Imvoice amciint 4 935.70

Issuad by : KATHERINETAN Z8.09,2018 12:22:08
Repair t : CLSO/NT/5T
Faymeant %ﬂ.f'l‘nm: [Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A rogmiber of COMPOROES | OO

ACCOUNT No INVOICE Mo AMOURNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore S79701

4.935.70

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be i=susd unless equestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref. (CT18090381

cgomrors

| g

Date: 28 September 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 14/08/2018 @ 11:30 hrs

ALONG CK TANG DRIVE WAY TWDS SCOTTS RD
INVOLVING YMB6752

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD3594S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired lo TAN CHYE SENG IC NO
S1398490E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.40 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was Insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident. 4

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
warkshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1184 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Invoice https:/fwww.giarme.org.sg/claims/index. efmMfusebox=MTReas&fu,..

INSURANCE & Raffles Quay #1B-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

RECORDS M&NAGEHENT GENTRE: RN IO IAs: Monti o F1idey Samto Spm

ERA.L GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE
Qur Ref No: GR-18-142415
D=te af Requas! 14/08/2018 Your Ral No: Online Purchase
Soon Hock Molor Pte Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
. #01-05/06 AMK Autopoint
Singapore S88047
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Dala 14ma2018
Enquiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon
TP Vehicle Mo, YMEETSL
Accident Date 14/09/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (53)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GS5T Amount n.13
Total Amaunt Dus (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You

This Is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

. For GIARMC Official use:
Diata
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Chegue

2ofd 14/9/2018. 1:50 PM



Invaice hitps:/Aeww. giarme.orgsg/claims/index.cfm ! fusebox=M TRsasé& fu..

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOCIATION Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fax: «65 6224 0030

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ggﬁg;:gfg; oy Gam 1o Core

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Rel MNo: GR-18-142415

Date of Request: 14/08/2018 Your Ref No; Online Purchasze
Soon Hock Motar Pre Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24

. #01-05/06 AMK Autopoint
Singapore 568047 /
I 4
' ' | S
Dear SiriMadam, [ Il! M ] =2 =
i 15 |

Enquiry Dale 14/08/2018 ]| )

Enauiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon

TP Vehicla No. YMBEGTSZ

Accident Date 14/09/2018

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No., Insurer Pariod of Insurance Insurer Tel. Mo,
YMEE752 AXA Insurance Pie Lid 2311/2017-22111/2018 6338 7288
Thank You.

. The images provided 1o you are taken from Ihe original reports forwarded to the centra by the members of the General Insurance Assocatlon of
Singapore and we Iske no responsibility for thalr aceuracy ar eantents and shall be under no labllity whatsoever far any lass or damage arising
out of of in connection with the mpans ar their images.

This Is a computer generated document and requires no signature

lof2 14972018 1:50 PR



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I'd’nhinll No: WM 66752 (Insd voh)| Model: TOYOTA PRIUS
[SBHD 35945 (TP vah)

|l'.'|-ln of Accident: [14/09/2018

Global Sum Settlament [X] Yes [ 1 No

Repair Estimate - 6,887.64

Final Repair Cost B T 4.935.70

Loss of Token Sum 5 200.00 4days al $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) ° 'S 501600 4 days

LTA / GIA Search Fes '8 » 200

Others: |: $| 0.00

Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) - 5,630.00

i

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] ¥YES [ ] NO (Kindly indicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

BOLA Applicable: ¥es/ No BOLA Scenario No

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (") {%h)

* Assessed Liabliity to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |[COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - 5,630
/
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 16/04/2018

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Data

Please attach all the supporting decuments Lo the form, -
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report Bill (if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 6258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-88071688-R

Affiliated to Federation (nternationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN.STACEY NG

Ref : CC4/ASM1B018885/K1fa3q2
oueoocane— [[[HHVEN
Code : ASM

1.

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. ¥M BE7T52Z Veh. Inspected SHD 35045
Policy No. P2035980 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOOVMQ Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 17/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS c.c 1788
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. JTDKB3FUB035268852 Colour BLUE
Odometer 276035 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/65R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/65R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |183/656R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/65R15 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS. .
5. 3 General Information
Accident Date  14/08/2018 Inspection Date 17/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508965
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




'V V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Al 45 B JE 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
”J TEL 8256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg No 189807188R GST Reg No 19-860T186-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO, SHD 35945
et Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition [ ==mace 2y “1,
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 499.90 4890 80
1|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 22.00
1|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 77.00 77.00
1|BRACKET ,FRONT BUMPER MOUNTING (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE 2080
1|UNIT ASSY .HEADLAMP RH (LED) (CONSISTENT) GRAZED 3,455.00 3,455.00
1|FENDER SUB-ASSY FRONT RH (CONSISTENT) DENTED 945.00 945,00
1|FRONT HOUSING ASSY (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 958.30
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 186.60
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 3.80
1|FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM RH (CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 53 50 53.50
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,560.18 -1,257.60
4 680.52 377280
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 850.00 400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 750.00 400.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE 50.00 20.00
TOWING CHARGE-KING DOLLY NOT NECESSARY 150.00
1.850.00 840.00
GRAND TOTAL E,Eﬂ-ﬂ.‘_ﬁg 4,612.80
-
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | as812.80|
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HSCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report a mads sclely hor the use ard bensfil ol ihe Clisnt named on the fronl page of this Report.
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